# CARLING CURRIE CUP COMPETITION TERMS AND CONDITIONS

**Client:** SA RUGBY **Tournament:** Carling Currie Cup **Date:** 2022 season

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS: CARLING CURRIE CUP FINAL COMPETITION:

### 1. GENERAL ENTRY CONDITIONS

1.1 The competition starts on Friday, 4 February 2022 and closes at 24:00 pm SAST on Saturday, 11 June 2022. No late entries will be accepted.

1.2 The competition is open to South African residents only.

1.3 Participants must be over the age of 18 years.

1.4 Participants have to possess a valid ID.

1.5 Participants must be available/contactable on 25 June 2022.

1.6 The following persons are excluded from this competition and may not participate 1.6.1 a director, member, partner, employee or agent of, or consultant to South African Rugby Union ("SA RUGBY"),

1.6.2 a supplier of goods or services in connection with this competition;

1.6.3 the spouses, life partners, business partners or immediate family members of the parties referred to in 1.6.1 and 1.6.2.

#### 2. HOW TO ENTER AND WINNER SELECTION

This competition will be conducted via Facebook, Twitter, TikTok and Instagram ONLY and starts on the 4 February 2022.

- 2.1. All participants must follow The Currie Cup Facebook page, The Currie Cup Twitter Page, and our Currie Cup Official Instagram account.
- 2.2. All participants are expected to regularly post on the mentioned social media platforms using the #ChampionsChallenge hashtag and tagging the abovementioned handles on the relevant account. The participant who has the most popular posts and engagement (subject to SA Rugby sole decision) throughout the campaign will be added to a list of finalists where a randomiser tool will be used to

select winners (subject to SA Rugby's final decision). Five Participants will be selected via this process.

- 2.3. By entering the Competition, the participant explicitly agrees to be bound by the Competition terms and conditions.
- 2.4. Only entries that comply with all the terms and conditions will be considered for a Prize.
- 2.5. Winners will be entitled to an All-Expenses paid experience for two people to the Currie Cup Final on 25 June 2022.
- 2.6. All the information provided or related to this Competition shall be managed, captured, and approved by SA Rugby. SA Rugby will notify the respective winners of the Competition. SA Rugby will use reasonable efforts to contact the winners via direct messaging on their social media profile on the contact details provided by the participants.

# 3. PRIZE

- 3.1 If you are selected as a winner but, despite reasonable efforts, SA RUGBY is unable to contact you based on the information that you provided to us via Inbox message on Facebook, SA RUGBY reserves the right not to award the prize to you.
- 3.2 The prizes are non-transferable and cannot be exchanged or converted.
- 3.3 Proof of identity will be required to redeem your prize. SA RUGBY reserves the right to refuse the handing over of a prize to any winner who refuses to or cannot provide sufficient documentation to verify his/her identity.
- 3.4 SA RUGBY may require you to provide SA RUGBY with additional information as we may reasonably require in order to process and to facilitate your acceptance and/or use of a prize.

# 4. GENERAL RULES AND INFORMATION

4.1 In the event of unforeseen circumstances or causes beyond SA RUGBY's reasonable control, SA RUGBY reserves the right to cancel this competition, or to change the rules at SA RUGBY's discretion or to change the prize at any time by publishing such decision on the Springboks Facebook Page.

- 4.2 Winners will be notified within 24 hours after the closing date via a Facebook Inbox message. If the prize winner is not contactable in this time, SA RUGBY reserves the right to withdraw the prize from that person and award the prize to an alternative winner.
- 4.3 Comments on the Promoter's Facebook page are subject to moderation. The Promoter may, at its complete discretion, deem an entry to be ineligible should it consider any comment to be inappropriate.
- 4.4 Each participant agrees not to submit any entry that infringes any third-party intellectual property rights, or any other rights, including without limitation, copyright, trademark, patent, trade secret or confidentiality obligations, or otherwise violates applicable law. Should SA RUGBY in its sole discretion determine an entry to infringe as referred aforementioned, SA RUGBY may discard the entry.
- 4.5 You consent that personal information (including, without limitation, your name, age, address, postal code, telephone number and/or e-mail address) that you submit on the entry form may be used solely in connection with this competition and will not be disclosed to any third party except for the purposes of the competition, where applicable, unless you agree otherwise, or unless disclosure is required by law or court order.
- 4.6 All entries become the property of SA RUGBY and will not be acknowledged or returned.
- 4.7 Neither SA RUGBY nor its directors, members, employees, agents or representatives; shall be liable for any loss or damage suffered by participants as a result of participating in the competition, save where such loss or damage is a result of the grossly negligent or intentional acts of SA RUGBY and/or its directors, members, employees, agents or representatives.